

**WHL Energy Ltd** 

ABN: 25 113 326 524 Level 2, 22 Delhi Street West Perth, WA 6005

P.O. Box 1042, West Perth Western Australia 6872

T: +61 8 6500 0271 F: +61 8 9321 5212 www.whlenergy.com

#### **17 SEPTEMBER 2015**

#### LATE LODGEMENT OF CHANGE OF DIRECTOR INTEREST NOTICES

Please see attached two late change of director interest notices for WHL Energy Limited (ASX: WHN) ("WHL Energy" or "the Company").

The notices should have been lodged after the lapse of unvested performance rights on 29 June 2015.

The Company acknowledges its disclosure obligations under ASX Listing Rule 3.19A and has reminded the directors of their obligation to comply with the relevant notification requirements. The Company has taken this opportunity to review its existing arrangements regarding notification of interest changes to ensure they are adequate, and does not consider any further steps necessary to ensure compliance with Listing Rule 3.19B.

Ends

#### **FURTHER INFORMATION**

T: +61 8 6500 0271

E: contact@whlenergy.com

#### **About WHL Energy Limited**

ASX-listed WHL Energy Ltd (ASX: WHN) is an oil and gas exploration Company focussed on East Africa and Australia.

WHL Energy holds a 12,856 km<sup>2</sup> exploration area offshore Seychelles, at 25% equity. A world class exploration portfolio and new exploration concepts are being matured in the acreage. WHL Energy has mapped a prospect and lead inventory containing at least 18 features. The Company farmed in proven East Africa explorer, Ophir Energy plc as Operator of the Block.

The high graded Junon leads are being matured for drilling with a  $1,500 \text{ km}^2 3D$  seismic survey completed in July 2014. Additional new play concepts are being developed. Most structures identified to date are in < 50 m water with drilling targets at < 2000m depth, allowing for low cost drilling with a jack up rig.

WHL Energy also holds 100% equity in Exploration Permit VIC/P67 in the offshore Otway Basin, approximately 200 km WSW of Melbourne off the Victorian coastline. VIC/P67 contains the undeveloped La Bella gas field in proximity to the Victorian gas market, and several nearby exploration prospects. The La Bella 3D seismic survey was acquired in late 2013 to appraise the La Bella field and also firm up the exploration prospects. Initial results of the 3D seismic survey are encouraging and have identified structurally conformable amplitude anomalies associated with several of the key prospects.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

# **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	WHL Energy Ltd
ABN	25 113 326 524

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Stuart Brown
Date of last notice	5 June 2015

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder)  Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Stuart Brown ATF Brownies Family Trust (Trustee & Beneficiary)	
Date of change 29 June 2015		
No. of securities held prior to change	350,000 Ordinary Shares 20,000 Listed Options (WHNO) 480,000 Unlisted Performance Rights	
Class	Performance Rights	
Number acquired	-	
Number disposed	Lapse of 480,000 Unlisted Performance Rights	
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	N/A	

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

No. of securities held after change	350,000 Ordinary Shares 20,000 Listed Options (WHNO)
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Lapse of unvested Performance Rights on 29 June 2015.

### Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	None
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in	
relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details	
and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	
<b>. .</b> .	

## Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a *closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

# **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	WHL Energy Ltd
ABN	25 113 326 524

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Faldi Ismail
Date of last notice	5 June 2015

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	1. MR FALDI ISMAIL + MRS ROUMELIA ROZANNA ISMAIL <the a="" c="" fund="" ismail="" super=""> (Trustee &amp; beneficiary) 2. ROMFAL SIFAT PTY LTD <the a="" c="" family="" fizmail=""> (Director &amp; beneficiary)</the></the>
Date of change	29 June 2015
No. of securities held prior to change	<ol> <li>320,000 Ordinary Shares 480,000 unlisted Performance Rights</li> <li>30,000 Ordinary Shares 20,000 Listed Options (WHNO)</li> </ol>
Class	Performance Rights
Number acquired	-
Number disposed	480,000 unlisted Performance Rights

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	Nil.
No. of securities held after change	<ol> <li>320,000 Ordinary Shares</li> <li>30,000 Ordinary Shares</li> <li>20,000 Listed Options (WHNO)</li> </ol>
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Lapse of unvested Performance Rights on 29 June 2015.

## Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	None
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

## Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.